

State of West Virginia **Request for Quotation** 19 - Highways

	Proc Folder: 687324		
t	oc Description: ADDE	IDUM 1 HYUNDAI EQUIPMENT OEM PARTS OR EQUAL (7020C01	0)
	Proc Type: Central Maste	er Agreement	
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2020-03-19	2020-04-28 13:30:00	CRFQ 0803 DOT2000000137	2

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

West Virginia Tractor Company P.O. Box 473 Charleston, WV 25322

304-346-5301

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Crystal G Hustead (304) 558-2402

crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Signature X

550621655

3-24-20

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID . WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO ESTABLISH AN OPEN-END CONTRACT FOR HYUNDAI EQUIPMENT OFM PARTS OR EQUAL PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO CRYSTAL G.HUSTEAD@WV.GOV PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO			
VARIOUS AGENCY LI AS INDICATED BY OF		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER			
No City	WV99999	No City	WV 99999		
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	HYUNDAI EQUIPMENT OEM PARTS OR EQUAL	0.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
22101900				

Extended Description:

PRICING TO BE INCLUDED ON ATTACHED EXHIBIT A PRICING PAGE

COUPDIN	ger.	me	-	/CI	ITC
SCHEDUL	- 52	UF	12.1		413

LineEventEvent Date1VENDOR QUESTION DEADLINE2020-03-11

SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ DOT2000000137 Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

V		Modify bid opening date and time
[*	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
ĺ		Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[1	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
I	1	Correction of error
Į.	1	Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

1. To extend bid opening date to April 28, 2020 at 1:30 PM

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DOT2000000137

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

(Che	ck th	e bo	ox next to each addendun	received	l)	
	[×	[]	Addendum No. 1	[-	Addendum No. 6
	[]	Addendum No. 2	Ĺ	1	Addendum No. 7
	[]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
	I]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
	[]	Addendum No. 5	Į.]	Addendum No. 10

Addendum Numbers Received:

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

West Virgin	ia Tractor Company
1	Company
Aule	lacy
3-24-20	Authorized Signature
	Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION CRFQ DOT200000137 Hyundai Equipment OEM or Equal Parts (7020C010)

8.2.3 Any other remedies available in law or equity.

9 MISCELLANEOUS:

- 9.2 No Substitutions: Vendor shall supply only Contract Items submitted in response to the Solicitation unless a contract modification is approved in accordance with the provisions contained in this Contract.
- 9.3 Vendor Supply: Vendor must carry sufficient inventory of the Contract Items being offered to fulfill its obligations under this Contract. By signing its bid, Vendor certifies that it can supply the Contract Items contained in its bid response.
- 9.4 Reports: Vendor shall provide quarterly reports and annual summaries to the Agency showing the Agency's items purchased, quantities of items purchased, and total dollar value of the items purchased. Vendor shall also provide reports, upon request, showing the items purchased during the term of this Contract, the quantity purchased for each of those items, and the total value of purchases for each of those items. Failure to supply such reports may be grounds for cancellation of this Contract.
- 9.5 Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Steve Basham
304-346-5301
304-346-5305
wvcage@aol.com

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

mule	made	President
(Name, Title)	U	
Gary W. Grady	President	
(Printed Name and Title P.O. Box 473 C.		322
(Address) 304-346-5301	304-346-5305	
(Phone Number) / (Fax wvtractor@msn.	(Number) com	
(email address)		

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

(Company)

President

(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

Gary W. Grady President

(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)

3-24-20

(Date)

304-346-5301 304-346-5305

(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

West Virginia Ethics Commission Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

(Required by W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2)

		west v	irginia Ti	ractor Co	mpany	P.O. Box 473
Na	me of Contractin	ig Busine	es Entity:		Address:	
						Charleston, WV 25322
Na	me of Authorized	d Agent:	Gary W. C	Grady	Address:	Charleston, WV
		$D \cap D \cap D \cap D$	*177			Hyundai Equipment Parts
Go	intract Number:			WVDOT-Hi		tion:
Go	vernmental ager	ncy award	ling contract: _	WVDOI-HI	gnways	
	Check here if th	is is a Su	pplemental Dis	closure		
	t the Names of Inte lity for each categ					ably anticipated by the contracting business
1.	Subcontractors Check here if I		-	_		e Contract
	Gary and Ch Steve Basha Susan Mart: Any person or services related	none, other is am in entity the to the ne	erwise list entity/ ne Grady at facilitated, o gotiation or dr	individual nam r negotiated afting of the a	the terms of, the terms of the	ot applicable to publicly traded entities) the applicable contract (excluding legal act)
	Check here if r	·				3-24-20
Sig	rnature:	ugle) Y sucy		Date Signe	ed:
No	tary Verificat	tion				
	west Vi		a	. Cou	nty of Kana	awha .
	Gary W.				•	
				edge that the	Disclosure herei	uthorized agent of the contracting business is being made under oath and under the
Tal	ken, sworn to and	subscribe	d before me this	Stonen	day of Bas	h 2020
		-	-	we we	Notary Put	ilic's Signature
Dal Dal	be completed by the Received by State the submitted to Eth vernmental agency	ate Agenc nics Comm	y: nission:			OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Steven B. Basham West Virginia Tractor Co. Frevised June 8, 201 Charleston, WV 25322 My commission expires August 12, 2022

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §81-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: West Virginia Tractor Company	
Authorized Signature:	Date: 3-24-20
State of West Virginia	
Kanawha County of to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and swom to before me this day of	
My Commission expires Aug u6+ 12 2022	
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SE NOTARY PUBLIC _	Steven B. Basham
NOTARI SEAT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Sleven B. Basham West Virginia Tractor Co.	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018

PÕ Box 473 Charleston, WV 25322 My commission expires August 12, 2022 WV-10 Approved / Revised 06/08/18

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.		esided continu ned its headd	uously in West Virginia, or bidder is a partnership, association quarters or principal place of business continuously in West
1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	iation, or co	poration with at least eighty percent of ownership interest
	Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affilia and which has maintained its headquarters or pr years immediately preceding the date of this cer	incipal place	ary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
2 .	Application is made for 2.5% vendor prefere Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, d working on the project being bid are residents of immediately preceding submission of this bid; or	uring the life West Virginia	reason checked: of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
3.	has an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains it employs a minimum of one hundred state resic completing the project which is the subject of the average at least seventy-five percent of the bidd	ninimum of c s headquart lents, and fo he bidder's t der's employ	reason checked: whe hundred state residents, or a nonresident vendor which ers or principal place of business within West Virginia and r purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or oid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on ees or the bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are attinuously for the two immediately preceding years and the
4 .	Application is made for 5% vendor preference Bidder meets either the requirement of both subcomments of both subcomments.		ason checked: and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.		teran of the U	a veteran for the reason checked: nited States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
	purposes of producing or distributing the commoc continuously over the entire term of the project,	ne United Sta dities or comp on average a	a veteran for the reason checked: Ites armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for Deleting the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are inuously for the two immediately preceding years.
	dance with West Virginia Code §5A-3-59 and	West Virgin	mall, women- and minority-owned business, in accor- nia Code of State Rules. ward by the Purchasing Division as a certified small, women-
8. 	Application is made for reciprocal preference Bidder is a West Virginia resident and is request	c e. ing reciproca	al preference to the extent that it applies.
requirem or (b) as	nents for such preference, the Secretary may orde	er the Director not to excee	dder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the of Purchasing to: (a) rescind the contract or purchase order; d 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to ontract or purchase order.
authorize the requ	es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Di	irector of Pur	nably requested information to the Purchasing Division and chasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information
and if a	nereby certifies that this certificate is true and nything contained within this certificate chan sion in writing immediately.	d accurate in ges during t	n all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchas-
Bidder:	West Virginia Tractor Company	Signed:_	Jane may
Date:	3-24-20	Title:	President

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.



CERTIFICATE OF GARAGE INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 01/07/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

sta	tement on this certificate does no UCER	t conf	er righ	its to the c	ertific	cate holder in	lieu of such	endorsemer	it(s).		Joinent. F
Sentry Insurance 1800 North Point Drive					CONTACT Sentry Customer Service						
	North Point Drive ns Point, WI 54481				EMA	11	roducts_direct@s		VC, No): 000-314	r 101	
					ADDI	LUG.	ER(S) AFFORDIN				NAIC#
					INSU	RER A : Sentry Se					21180
INSUF	RED				_	RER B :					
West \	/irginia Tractor Co.				INSU	RER C :					
214 Vi	rginia Street West				INSU	RER D :					
Charle	ston, WV 25322				INSU	RER E :					
					INSU	RER F :					
COV	ERAGES PROD / CUSTOMER	ID:				CERT	IFICATE #: 131	11744	REVISIO	N #:	
INDI CER	S IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES CATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE TIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY LUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIRE PERTA	MENT, JN, TH	TERM OR (E INSURAN	COND CE AI	ITION OF ANY FORDED BY T	CONTRACT OF	R OTHER DO DESCRIBED I	CUMENT WITH	H RESPECT TO V	VHICH THIS
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSRD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUM	VIBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		Ц	LIMITS	
	GARAGE LIABILITY HIRED AUTOS ONLY							AUTO ONLY (E	a accident)	\$ 500,	000
A	OWNED AUTOS USED IN GARAGE			A00536980	01	04/01/2020	04/01/2021	OTHER THAN	EA ACCIDENT	\$ 500,	000
	BUSINESS							AUTO ONLY	AGGREGATE	\$ 2,50	0,000
	GARAGE KEEPERS LIABILITY							X COMP / OTC SPECIFIE	LOC	1 \$ 250,	000
A	LEGAL LIABILITY DIRECT BASIS			A00536980	01	04/01/2020	04/01/2021	SPECIFIE PERILS		\$	
-								X COLLISIO		1 \$ 250,	000
-	111112111				_				LOC	\$ 500	
-	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCUR		\$ 500,	
-	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	X A0						DAMAGE TO F PREMISES (E		\$ 100,	
A				A00536980	05	5 04/01/2020	04/01/2021		EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,00 DNAL & ADV INJURY \$ 500,1		
^ -	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 500, GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 1,500			
-	X POLICY PRO- LOC									\$ 1,50	
-	OTHER JECT							TROBUGIO	SONII TOT AGG	\$ 1,30	7,000
-	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EACH OCCUR	RENCE	\$ 2,00	0.000
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			A00536980	80	04/01/2020	04/01/2021	AGGREGATE	TENOE.	\$ 6,00	
	DED RETENTION \$								\$ 6,00		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER STATUTE	6.	IH-	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACC		\$	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? Y/N (Mandatory in NH)								EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE		\$	
-	REMARKS below				-			C.C. DIGENGE	TOLIOT LIMIT		
	RKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Sche o attached	dule, ma	y be at	tached if more	space	is required)					
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER					CANC	ELLATION				
AV DO 33 Brus PO Box	shy Road Xing					SHOU THE E	LD ANY OF THE XPIRATION DAT	E THEREOF, NO		BE CANCELLED BE DELIVERED IN ACC	
	nnon, WV 26201-0610						THE POLICY PRO				
	DD 00 (0040(00)					0	Jan	140/	222	TION All sinht	

ACORD 30 (2016/03)

Page 1 of 2

© 2010-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

A0053698 Sentry Select Insurance Company 1 00001 0000000000 20007 0 N



AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: XXXXXX1655

LOC #: _

ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

AL		WARRIED CE	
AGENCY		NAMED INSURED	
Melanie Rosenbaum		West Virginia Tractor Co.	
POLICY NUMBER			
A0053698001			
CARRIER	NAIC CODE		
Sentry Select Insurance Company	21180	EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/2020	

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: ACORD 30 FORM TITLE: Certificate Of Garage Insurance

General Liability

WV DOH AND STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ARE ADDITIONAL INSURED ON THE GENERAL LIABILITY, PER THE POLICY PROVISIONS IF REQUIRED AS SUCH IN WRITTEN CONTRACCT WITH THE NAMED INSURED. GARAGE LIABILITY INCLUDES THE AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY. ANY AUTO COVERAGE INCLUDED. EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY FOLLOWS FORM.

POLICY NUMBER: A0053698005

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s)	Location(s) Of Covered Operations
WV DOH	ALL LOCATIONS Description: SERVICE WORK PERFORMED

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:
 - 1. Your acts or omissions; or
 - The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured(s) at the location(s) designated above.

However:

- The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following additional exclusions apply:

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" occurring after:

- All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or
- 2. That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.

© Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2012

C. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Section III - Limits Of Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

1. Required by the contract or agreement; or

2. Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.

VENDOR: 000000204452____ HYUNDAI EQUIPMENT OEM or Equal Parts - Pricing Page

Discount Percentage**

-0.10% (Please enter as a negative. Example discount of 5% should be -5.0%)

Markup Percentage** 0.00%

	HYUNDAI OEM Part	"Or Equal" Parts	Estimated Unit	Unit (for calculation	Catala a II N D I	Units Provided for Catalog	**Discount/Markup**		
No.	number		Quantity	purposes)	Catalog Unit Price	Price	Percentage	Adjusted Unit Price	Item Total Cost
1	Part No. 81LG-40120 Description: WHEEL	Part No. Description:	12	EACH	\$ 1,793.40	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 1,791.61	\$21,499.28
2	Part No. 11LN-02070 Description: PEDAL ASSY	Part No. Description:	3	EACH	\$ 562.83	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 562.27	\$1,686.80
3	Part No. 21L6-20010 Description: Proximity Switch	Part No. Description:	5	EACH	\$ 134.96	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 134.83	\$674.13
4	Part No. 31L7-20210 Description: SOLENOID VALVE	Part No. Description:	4	EACH	\$ 522.29	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 521.77	\$2,087.07
5	Part No. 31LG-00231 Description: VALVE ASSY	Part No. Description:	3	EACH	\$ 4,669.57	1,00	-0.10%	\$ 4,664.90	\$13,994.70
6	Part No. 31LF-21511 Description: COUPLER, CYL	Part No. Description:	4	EACH	\$ 346.88	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 346.53	\$1,386.13
7	Part No. 100-6C-2 Description: J BEARING ASSY	Part No= XKCP-00067 Description:	5	EACH	\$ 316.35	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 316.03	\$1,580.17
8	Part No. 41L8-10010 Description: BEARING	Part No. Description:	4	EACH	\$ 103.75	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 103.65	\$414.59

ltem No.	HYUNDAI OEM Part number	"Or Equal" Parts	Estimated Unit Quantity	Unit (for calculation purposes)	Catalog Unit Price	Units Provided for Catalog Price	**Discount/Markup** Percentage	Adjusted Unit Price	Item Total Cost
9	Part No. 61L8-90020-P Description: QUICK COUPLER	Part No. Description:	6	EACH	\$ 3,165.92	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 3,162.75	\$18,976.52
10	Part No. ZTAM-00968 Description: BRAKE DISC	Part No. Description:	12	EACH	\$ 91.18	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 91.09	\$1,093.07
11	Part No. 61L8-30390 Description: BUSHING	Part No. Description:	4	EACH	\$ 42.69	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 42.65	\$170.59
12	Part No. 61LG-30091 Description: LINK LH	Part No. Description:	4	EACH	\$ 414.40	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 413.99	\$1,655.94
13	Part No. 61L7-20040 Description: CUTTING EDGE	Part No= 61L7-20040BG Description:	10	EACH	\$ 129.48	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 129.35	\$1,293.51
14	Part No. 3913759 Description: FLEXIBLE HOSE	Part No= YUBP-07497 Description:	6	EACH	\$ 151.68	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 151.53	\$909.17
15	Part No. 31LG-20250 Description: HYD. TUBE	Part No. Description:	4	EACH	\$ 228.14	1.00	-0.10%	\$ 227.91	\$911.65
То	tal Bid Amount							——	\$68,333.31

CONTRACT MANAGER:

Steven Basham

For Next Day Air Orders price plus 15% plus next day air charges

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

304-346-5301

FAX NUMBER:

304-346-5305

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

wvcage@aol.com